the degree of volatility interest rate movements may introduce into the earnings of the Company.  Modeling the sensitivity of earnings to interest
rate risk is highly dependent on numerous assumptions embedded in the model.  These assumptions include, but are not limited to, management’s
best estimates of the effect of changing interest rates on the prepayment speeds of certain assets and liabilities, projections for activity levels in
each of the product lines offered by the Company and historical behavior of deposit rates and balances in relation to changes in interest
rates.  These assumptions are inherently uncertain, and as a result, the model cannot precisely measure net interest income or precisely predict the
impact of fluctuations in interest rates on net interest income.  Actual results will differ from simulated results due to timing, magnitude, and
frequency of interest rate changes as well as changes in market conditions. The Company’s 12-month net interest income sensitivity profile as of
fiscal year-end December 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006 is as follows:

As Of   Dec 2007   Dec 2006

Changes in Rates

Net Interest
Income %

Change

Net Interest
Income %

Change

Interest Rate
Risk

Management
Policy

Guidelines
+ 300 basis points   (10.84)   1.75   (20.00)
+ 200 basis points   (6.91)   1.94   (15.00)
+ 100 basis points   (3.58)   1.36   (7.50)
 - 100 basis points   3.47   (1.77)   (7.50)
 - 200 basis points   4.37   (4.60)   (15.00)
 - 300 basis points   2.40   (8.15)   (20.00)

- 17 -

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

ASSET QUALITY
In accordance with the Company's classification of assets policy, management evaluates the loan and investment portfolio each month to identify
assets that may contain probable losses.  In addition, management evaluates the adequacy of its allowance for loan losses.

NON-PERFORMING ASSETS
The following table sets forth information concerning non-performing assets of the Company.  Real estate owned includes property acquired in
settlement of foreclosed loans that is carried at net realizable value.  (dollars in thousands)